
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT

GULF OF MEXICO REGION

POSTSALE
20-DEC-2023
PAGE: 1

Summary of Company BidsSale Number:      261
Sale Identifier:  GULF OF MEXICO
Sale Date:        08-NOV-2023
Region Name:      Gulf of Mexico OCS Region
Sort Option:      Total Number of Bids

COMP

NO.
COMPANY NAME TOTAL AMOUNT

EXPOSED   

TOTAL AMOUNT

HIGH BIDS  

TOTAL AMOUNT  

UNSUCCESS. BIDS

SEQ

NO.

TOT

BDS

HI 

BDS

UNS

BDS

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

00689

02219

02805

00078

02481

02668

00059

02277

01999

02748

03570

03247

02647

02058

03747

01308

00730

03362

Shell Offshore Inc.

Anadarko US Offshore LLC

Repsol E&P USA LLC

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

BP Exploration & Production Inc.

Red Willow Offshore, LLC

Hess Corporation

Woodside Energy (Deepwater) Inc.

Houston Energy, L.P.

Equinor Gulf of Mexico LLC

Beacon Offshore Energy Exploration LLC

Talos Energy Offshore LLC

Murphy Exploration & Production Compan

LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C.

Alta Mar Energy Operating, LLC

Ridgewood Energy Corporation

Walter Oil & Gas Corporation

Kosmos Energy Gulf of Mexico Operation

 $74,604,844.00

 $89,355,141.53

 $13,655,584.96

 $33,555,687.00

 $22,450,804.00

 $7,814,510.63

 $90,287,530.00

 $25,639,033.00

 $2,736,208.20

 $24,768,483.00

 $9,802,665.43

 $7,355,254.36

 $10,965,300.25

 $8,268,612.14

 $2,288,065.48

 $2,002,947.63

 $5,949,095.00

 $3,609,236.78

 $69,039,820.00

 $74,190,704.83

 $13,448,380.60

 $25,792,316.70

 $19,874,704.00

 $5,601,521.38

 $88,270,708.00

 $24,837,926.00

 $2,201,659.39

 $20,578,787.00

 $6,502,098.93

 $6,286,156.73

 $5,799,200.25

 $1,335,154.50

 $1,087,859.48

 $1,756,672.63

 $5,949,095.00

 $3,074,687.97

 $5,565,024.00

 $15,164,436.70

 $207,204.36

 $7,763,370.30

 $2,576,100.00

 $2,212,989.25

 $2,016,822.00

 $801,107.00

 $534,548.81

 $4,189,696.00

 $3,300,566.50

 $1,069,097.63

 $5,166,100.00

 $6,933,457.64

 $1,200,206.00

 $246,275.00

 $0.00

 $534,548.81

 73

 57

 46

 32

 27

 25

 22

 19

 18

 17

 14

 14

 9

 9

 9

 8

 6

 6

 65

 49

 45

 28

 24

 22

 20

 18

 17

 13

 12

 13

 8

 3

 7

 6

 6

 5

 8

 8

 1

 4

 3

 3

 2

 1

 1

 4

 2

 1

 1

 6

 2

 2

 0

 1



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT

GULF OF MEXICO REGION

POSTSALE
20-DEC-2023
PAGE: 2

Summary of Company BidsSale Number:      261
Sale Identifier:  GULF OF MEXICO
Sale Date:        08-NOV-2023
Region Name:      Gulf of Mexico OCS Region
Sort Option:      Total Number of Bids

COMP

NO.
COMPANY NAME TOTAL AMOUNT

EXPOSED   

TOTAL AMOUNT

HIGH BIDS  

TOTAL AMOUNT  

UNSUCCESS. BIDS

SEQ

NO.

TOT

BDS

HI 

BDS

UNS

BDS

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

03672

02417

03737

03481

03194

03394

02961

02790

QuarterNorth Energy LLC

Arena Energy, LLC

Westlawn GOM Asset 5 Holdco LLC

Cantium, LLC

CSL Exploration, LP

CL&F Offshore LLC

Byron Energy Inc.

Focus Exploration, LLC

 $2,699,513.40

 $815,328.00

 $1,407,136.20

 $500,032.00

 $805,210.65

 $127,971.36

 $310,985.00

 $121,152.00

 $2,453,238.40

 $815,328.00

 $1,407,136.20

 $500,032.00

 $805,210.65

 $127,971.36

 $310,985.00

 $121,152.00

 $246,275.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 6

 6

 5

 4

 3

 3

 2

 1

 4

 6

 5

 4

 3

 3

 2

 1

 2

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 $441,896,332.00  $382,168,507.00  $59,727,825.00Sale Totals:


