UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT GULF OF MEXICO REGION

Summary of Company Bids

POSTSALE 20-DEC-2023 1 PAGE:

Sale Number: 261

Sale Date:

Sale Identifier: GULF OF MEXICO 08-NOV-2023

Gulf of Mexico OCS Region Region Name:

Sort Option: Total Number of Bids

SEQ	COMP	COMPANY NAME	TOT BDS	HI BDS	UNS BDS	TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED	TOTAL AMOUNT HIGH BIDS	TOTAL AMOUNT UNSUCCESS. BIDS
1	00689	Shell Offshore Inc.	73	65	8	\$74,604,844.00	\$69,039,820.00	\$5,565,024.00
2	02219	Anadarko US Offshore LLC	57	49	8	\$89,355,141.53	\$74,190,704.83	\$15,164,436.70
3	02805	Repsol E&P USA LLC	46	45	1	\$13,655,584.96	\$13,448,380.60	\$207,204.36
4	00078	Chevron U.S.A. Inc.	32	28	4	\$33,555,687.00	\$25,792,316.70	\$7,763,370.30
5	02481	BP Exploration & Production Inc.	27	24	3	\$22,450,804.00	\$19,874,704.00	\$2,576,100.00
6	02668	Red Willow Offshore, LLC	25	22	3	\$7,814,510.63	\$5,601,521.38	\$2,212,989.25
7	00059	Hess Corporation	22	20	2	\$90,287,530.00	\$88,270,708.00	\$2,016,822.00
8	02277	Woodside Energy (Deepwater) Inc.	19	18	1	\$25,639,033.00	\$24,837,926.00	\$801,107.00
9	01999	Houston Energy, L.P.	18	17	1	\$2,736,208.20	\$2,201,659.39	\$534,548.81
10	02748	Equinor Gulf of Mexico LLC	17	13	4	\$24,768,483.00	\$20,578,787.00	\$4,189,696.00
11	03570	Beacon Offshore Energy Exploration LI	14	12	2	\$9,802,665.43	\$6,502,098.93	\$3,300,566.50
12	03247	Talos Energy Offshore LLC	14	13	1	\$7,355,254.36	\$6,286,156.73	\$1,069,097.63
13	02647	Murphy Exploration & Production Compa	9	8	1	\$10,965,300.25	\$5,799,200.25	\$5,166,100.00
14	02058	LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C.	9	3	6	\$8,268,612.14	\$1,335,154.50	\$6,933,457.64
15	03747	Alta Mar Energy Operating, LLC	9	7	2	\$2,288,065.48	\$1,087,859.48	\$1,200,206.00
16	01308	Ridgewood Energy Corporation	8	6	2	\$2,002,947.63	\$1,756,672.63	\$246,275.00
17	00730	Walter Oil & Gas Corporation	6	6	0	\$5,949,095.00	\$5,949,095.00	\$0.00
18	03362	Kosmos Energy Gulf of Mexico Operatic	6	5	1	\$3,609,236.78	\$3,074,687.97	\$534,548.81

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT GULF OF MEXICO REGION

POSTSALE 20-DEC-2023 PAGE: 2

Sale Number: 2

Region Name:

261

Summary of Company Bids

Sale Identifier: GULF OF MEXICO Sale Date: 08-NOV-2023

Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

Sort Option: Total Number of Bids

SEQ NO.	COMP	COMPANY NAME	TOT BDS	HI BDS	UNS BDS	TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED	TOTAL AMOUNT HIGH BIDS	TOTAL AMOUNT UNSUCCESS. BIDS
19		QuarterNorth Energy LLC	6	4	2	\$2,699,513.40	\$2,453,238.40	\$246,275.00
20	02417	Arena Energy, LLC	6	6	0	\$815,328.00	\$815,328.00	\$0.00
21	03737	Westlawn GOM Asset 5 Holdco LLC	5	5	0	\$1,407,136.20	\$1,407,136.20	\$0.00
22	03481	Cantium, LLC	4	4	0	\$500,032.00	\$500,032.00	\$0.00
23	03194	CSL Exploration, LP	3	3	0	\$805,210.65	\$805,210.65	\$0.00
24	03394	CL&F Offshore LLC	3	3	0	\$127,971.36	\$127,971.36	\$0.00
25	02961	Byron Energy Inc.	2	2	0	\$310,985.00	\$310,985.00	\$0.00
26	02790	Focus Exploration, LLC	1	1	0	\$121,152.00	\$121,152.00	\$0.00
	Sale To	otals:				\$441,896,332.00	\$382,168,507.00	\$59,727,825.00